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Country City Manager / Co-ordinator Email / Web adress

South East Europe

Albania 

Tirana Edlira Dersha
info@aic.org.al
http://www.aic.org.al 

Shkodra Alminda Mema aicshkodra@gmail.com

Vlora Robert Murataj aicvlore@gmail.com

Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Sarajevo Sabina Jukan
koordinator@aarhus.ba
http://aarhus.ba/sarajevo

Tuzla Vanja Rizvic vanja.rizvic@ekologija.ba 

Banja Luka Viktor Bjelic viktor.bjelic@czzs.org 

Montenegro

Podgorica Nikola Golubović
nikola.golubovic@epa.org.me 
http://www.arhuscentri.me

Niksic Aleksandar Perović aleksandar.perovic@ozon.org.me

Berane Mervana Hadrović mervana.hadrovic@epa.org.me

Serbia

Novi Sad Darija Sajin
aarhus.novisad@gmail.com
darija.sajin@gmail.com

Subotica Pavle Budincevic
pavle@openunsubotica.rs 
http://www.aarhussu.rs/ 
index.html

Kragujevac Srdjan Matovic srdjan@aarhus.org.rs 

Nis Sonja Popovic aruscentar.jis@gmail.com 

Eastern Europe

Belarus Minsk Olga Zaharova
aarhus.by@gmail.com
www.minpriroda.gov.by/en/aarhus

Moldova 
Chisinau Iordanca-Rodica Iordanov

r.iordanov@mkt.vox.md
www.aarhus.mediu.gov.md

Bender Ivan Ignatiev
ecocenter.bendery@gmail.com
www.aarhus.vox.md/index.php/en

Ukraine Kyiv Galyna Sierova 
galina_serova@ukr.net
orhus_center@menr.gov.ua

South Caucasus

Armenia

Yerevan Silva Ayvazyan 
info@aarhus.am, silvaa@list.ru
aarhus.am 

Dilijan Albert Haroyan
info_dilijan@aarhus.am
albertharoyan@rambler.ru 

Gavar
Lianna Asoyan
Marine Mazmanyan

info_gavar@aarhus.am
blejanli@gmail.com
maradarkish@gmail.com

Goris
Nver Poghosyan info_goris@aarhus.am

nver.goris@mail.ru 

Gyumri Gevorg Petrosyan
info_gyumri@aarhus.am
biosophia@gmail.com

Hrazdan
Zhora Arakelyan
Anahit Mnacakanyan

info_hrazdan@aarhus.am 
manahit84@mail.ru
zhora.arakelyan@mail.ru

Kapan Ashot Avagyan
info_kapan@aarhus.am,  
kapan.aarhus@mail.ru

Vanadzor Perch Bojukyan
info_vanadzor@aarhus.am
bojukyanp@gmail.com

Country City Manager / Co-ordinator Email / Web adress

Armenia

Alaverdi Anush Evoyan
info_alaverdi@aarhus.am
anushevoyan@rambler.ru 

Aparan Natalya Manukyan
info_aparan@aarhus.am
aarhusaparan@mail.ru 

Ijevan David Ghazaryan 
info_ijevan@aarhus.am  
david.ghazaryan.83@mail.ru 

Stepanavan Manya Meliqjanyan
info_stepanavan@aarhus.am
manya_lore@yahoo.com

Yeghegnadzor Narek Beglaryan
info_yeghegnadzor@aarhus.am
narekbeg@yahoo.com

Yeghvard Ruzanna Manyan
info_yeghvard@aarhus.am
ruzannamanyan@yandex.com 

Ararat Hripsime Sargsyan
info_ararat@aarhus.am
ripsime-84@mail.ru

Azerbaijan Baku Sabit Mustafayev ekologiya.nazirliyi@gmail.com

Georgia Tbilisi Nino Gvazava 
nino_gvazava@eiec.gov.ge
www.eiec.gov.ge

Central Asia 

Kazakhstan

Astana Shabanova Lyudmila
aarhus@inbox.ru
www.aarhus.kz

Astana Arslanov Artur mourize@mail.ru

Almaty Agubayev Marat

Shuchnisk Lvova Lyudmila ofbos@mail.ru 

Petropavlovsk Smirnov Vladimir skoorhuss@yandex.kz

Shimkent Karaibragimov Rais fcf-shymkent@yandex.ru

Pavlodar Mogiluk Svetlana msvgeo@gmail.com

Karaganda Kurmasheva Meruert ecocenter2010rk@gmail.com

Atyrau Izteleuova Shynar iztshynar@aarhus-atyrau.kz 

Mangistau Kazhimurat Khairushev aarhus-aktau@mail.ru
Ust-Kameno-
gorsk

Safonova Nadezhda safonova-n@yandex.kz

KyzylOrda Zhaksibayev Maksut  Asmag65@mail.ru 
Western-
Kazakhstan

Muldashev Damir green.jaik.13@mail.ru 

Kyrgyzstan Osh Kanybek Isabaev
aarhus.osh.kg@rambler.ru
www.aarhus.kg

Tajikistan

Dushanbe Sulhiya Sadikova
sulhiya777@mail.ru 
http://www.aarhus.tj/

Khujand Dmitry Prudtskikh ygpe@sugdinter.com

Kurgan-Tyube Munira Rakhmatulloeva aarhus_kt@mail.ru 

Khorog Boymamad Alibahshev milal-inter@yandex.ru

Garm Savriniso Hafizova niso61@mail.ru

Kumsangir Ziyoda Ashurova mohimunir61@mail.ru

Tursunzade Gulshan Karimova karimova.gulshan@mail.ru 

Turkmenistan Ashgabat Korpeyev Nazar aarhus.tm@rambler.ru
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This	side	event	is	supported	with	contributions	from	the	Government	of	Norway,	 
Government	of	Finland	and	Austrian	Development	Agency.

Since	2002,	the	OSCE	has	been	supporting	the	creation	of	Aarhus	Centres	and	Public	Environmental	Information	Centres	in	
close	co-operation	with	the	UNECE	Aarhus	Convention	Secretariat	including	within	the	framework	of	the	Environment	and	
Security	Initiative	(ENVSEC),	a	partnership	between	OSCE,	UNEP,	UNDP,	UNECE,	REC	and	NATO	as	an	associated	partner.


